PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Heath Stallings	12/12/2008	
Brian F. Roberts	12/12/2008	
Donald H. Relyea	12/12/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Data Services LLC	
Street Address:	One East Telecom Parkway	
Internal Address:	Mail Code B3E	
City:	Temple Terrace	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33637	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12339811	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)351-3665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-351-3579
Email: alg@alg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: VERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1320 North Court House Road

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201-2909

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey R. Jeppsen

Total Attachments: 1

500736888

source=20080026_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022009 FRAME: 0075 **JP** \$40.00 12

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned:

I. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

COMMUNICATIONS CONVERGENCE AND USER INTERFACE SYSTEMS, APPARATUSES, AND METHODS

	which has been executed	d by the un	dersigned concurren	tly herewith, an	d in which case	
I/w	e hereby authorize and request the Assi	gnee, its s	successors, assigns ;	and/or legal rep	resentatives, to	
inse	ert here in the parentheses (Application N	Number	, filed) the filing	
dat	e and application number of said application	on when kr	nown.		_	
	which was filed on	and	assigned Applicatio	n No.		
all cou pat app and Pro	I in and to said application, and all division other application for Letters Patent which untries on any of said improvements or basents which have been or shall be issued plications, and in and to all rights of prioridit to all rights which may exist under the operty to any of the foregoing;	have been sed on said in the Un- ity resulting he Internat	or shall be filed in t l application; and in ited States and fore g from the filing of tional Convention for	he United States and to all origin ign countries fr any of said app or the Protection	s and all foreign nal and reissued om any of said 'b ications; and in the on of Industrial '	a for the order of
who rep. exe all con rela Ass mai	nat said Assignee may apply for and receiven requested, without charge to, but at the resentatives, to carry out in good faith the cute all divisional, continuing, substitute, said improvements; execute all rightful numunicate to said Assignee, its successors ating to said improvements and the historisignee, its successors, assigns or represe intaining proper patent protection for said applications for patents and all patents igns; and	e expense e intent and renewal, it oaths, as s, assigns, ory thereof; entatives shimprovement	of, said Assignee, in d purpose of this As- reissue, and all other signments, powers and representatives, and generally do co- nall consider desiral tents and for vesting	is successors, as signment, the user patent applica of attorney and all facts known everything possible for aiding in title to said introduced	ssigns and legal modersigned will too on any and dother papers, to undersigned ible which said in securing and provements and	**************************************
mo: oth	nt with said Assignee, its successors, as rtgage, license, or other agreement affecti- ers by the undersigned, and that full right dersigned.	ng the righ	its and property here	ein identified ha	s been made to	
IN WITNES	S to my/our agreement to the foregoing, I/	/we have ex	xecuted this Assignm	nent as set forth	below:	
Verizon enti <u>Mail Code I</u>	ty (Assignee): <u>Verizon Data Services LL</u> B3E, Temple Textace, FL 33637.	<u>C</u> , having	a place of business a	at <u>One East Tel</u>	ecom Parkway	
ASSIGNOR	<u>s:</u>	>	. 2 . 1	3		
Signature:	Heath Stallings		Date: / 2 - /	2-08		
Signature:	K		Date: 12-12 Date: 12-12	-OR		
Signature:	Brief F. Roberts		Date: 12-12	_08		
<u> </u>	Donald H. Relyea			<u> </u>		

RECORDED: 12/19/2008

PATENT REEL: 022009 FRAME: 0076